DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-952284

RPTT:\$9789.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$9,829.00 Pgs=3

09/10/2020 10:41 AM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1418-10-511-021

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Leslie S. Tognazzini Trustee 10 Arroyo Drive Kentfield CA 94904

ESCROW NO: 11001017-JML

RPTT \$9,789.00

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Charles L. Kriss and Janice M. Kriss Trustees of The Kriss Family Trust dated May 25, 2009

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Leslie S. Tognazzini Trustee of the Leslie S. Tognazzini 2002 Trust dated December 2, 2020 as to an undivided 27.89% Interest and Roland E. Tognazzini Trustee of the Roland E. Tognazzini Revocable Trust dated February 3, 1994 as to an undivided 72.11% interest

all that real property situated in the unincorporated area of Glenbrook, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

### SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

The Kriss Family Trust dated May 25, 2009	
Charles L Kriss, Trustee	
Jamice M Kriss, Trustee	\
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DwJ ss:	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 8-4-200.	
by Charles L Kriss and Janiu M Kris	2
Notary Public (seal)	
GINGER SHANNON BESASPARIS DONDERO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 08-20-2021 Certificate No: 17-2784-5	

#### **EXHIBIT A**

# **Legal Description**

Lot 19 Block B as shown on the map of GLENBROOK UNIT NO. 3-A, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on June 13, 1980, as Document No. 45299.

Excepting therefrom that portion of said lot at described in Deed recorded December 28, 1983 and shown on Lot Line Adjustment Map filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on December 28, 1983, as File No. 93495.



# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)							/\
a.	14	18-10-511-021						( )
b.								\ \
C.	contraction as	7333333 T. C.			garage and the same and the sam			\ \
d.	4111000		700		2000			\ \
2.	Tim	pe of Property:						\ \
۷. a.	ועי ם	Vacant Land	L	Oinele E	_			
а. С.		Condo/Twnhse	b. x	Single Fam.	. Hes.	FO	R RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONL
e.	ö	Apt. Bldg	d. []	2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'		Во	25793874	Page
g.	_	Agricultural	h. 🗆		•		te of Recording:	
j.		_	¥1, ∐	Mobile Hom	6	No	tes:	
ı.	Oth	KS.L	· *Bibolitikalikalika	and the second s	alliania i manadiani			
3. a.	Tot	al Value/Sales Price	e of Prope	rtv:		\$	2,510,000.00	
b.		ed in Lieu of Foreck			nerty)	s		
C.		nsfer Tax Value		(-4.45 5.5.5)	pully)	ě	2,510,000.00	## - A journey   n de nigregore and the consequence   10 to 30 de side announce in paper part of the property of the consequence of the consequenc
ď.		al Property Transfer	· Tay Due·			•	The state of the s	
4		· =				•	9,789.00	entroctiones so to the configuration of the configu
4.		xemption Claimed	•				/ /	
	a.	Transfer Tax Exe			0, Section	h.		80000 & Wilson   1000
	b.	Explain Reason for	or Exempti	ion:		W.		1 (an war on a common common common (000000)
		tial interest: Percer			1	79		
J 1070	nd se	e tax due plus inteleverally liable for an	Test at 1%	permonth. P	'ursuant to l	NRS	375.030, the Bu	may result in a penalty yer and Seller shall be
Signate	ure	LESUES 1	<u>Danse</u>	<u>an</u>	Сара	city	Grantee	δ
and the same of th	SELL	ER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMAT	TON	l l	UYE	R (GRANTEE) IN	IFORMATION
	-	(REQUIRED			<del>-/-</del>	7	(REQUIRE	
Print N	lame	: The Kriss Family	Trust date	d May 25,	Print Na	me:		zini, Trustee of The
2009		-	No.		Leslie S.	Tog	nazzini 2002 Tru	st, dated December
<i>r</i>			The same of		2,,2002 (	as to	an undivided 27.	89% and Roland E
			The state of the s		Tognazz	:ini, <sup>-</sup>	Trustee of The Ro	land E Toonazzini
					Revocab	T ek	rust dated Februa	ry 3, 1994 as to an
A -1-4			T &	- minimum contracts and an expension of	undivide	KININ Auguspapasaskaskusp		
Addres	is:	1740 We.	لم د بدر از ا		Address:	: 10	) Arroyo Drive	
City:	15/	Minder			City: Ker	ntfi	<u>ield</u>	7 1 111 2 7 1111 2
State:	VZVD:	89423			State: Ca	Zip:	94904	A V TO THE THE PROPERTY TO THE TOTAL PROPERT
1			//					
Print N	ama:	COMPANY/PERSO Signature Title Co	N REQUE	STING RECO	PRDING (Re	qui	red if not Seller	or Buyer)
					ESCIOW N	4O.:	11001017-110-	
CHY CT	e. E	12 Elks Point Road,	DUILE 445	, PU BOX 102	9/ ***/:			-6 & sefficienteles
City, St	ale,	Zip: Zephyr Cove, I	Non-	Standard Same and a second		**************************************	The second distribution of the second distributi	## COLOR OF THE CO
		AS A PUBLIC I	RECORD '	THIS FORM N	AY RE RE	COE	RDED/MICROFILI	JED